COW. 3/29/11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT = 04/12/2011

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103622272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	11/240,20b
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [.]	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number 020036 Frame 0535 Assignor(s) hereby confirms Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuanhao Li	10/19/2007
Deborah Farson	10/05/2007
Luqun Tao	10/09/2007
DeChao Yu	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cell Genesys, Inc
Street Address	500 Forbes Boulevard
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11240406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful

Email: mana.marley@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Marley
Address Line 1: Ropes Gray LLP

Address Line 2 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER 105576-0030-103

NAME OF SUBMITTER Mariey

PATENT REEL: 026150 FRAME: 0338 1124040

\$40 DD

Total Attachments. 8

source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page1.tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page2.tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page3 tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page4 tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page5 tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page6.tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page7 tif source=105576-0030-103-Assignment#page8 tif

PATENT REEL: 026150 FRAME: 0339

TO: JAMES F. HALEY, JR. COMPANY: ROPES & GRAY LLP

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version		10/30/2007 500386766	
SUBMISSION TYPE	•	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Yuanhao Li		TIANG.	10/19/2007
Deborah Farson			10/05/2007
Lugun Tao			10/09/2007
DeChao Yu			10/09/2007
Dechao Yu			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name [.]	CELL GENESY	S, INC	
Street Address:	500 Forbes Bou	levard	
City:	South San Fran	cisco	
State/Country.	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080		a
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	11/2-10:40	
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 11240206		1240206	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(646)728-2	2915	
Correspondence wil		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone	212 596.9		
Email: andrew.shiue@ropesgray.com			
Correspondent Name James F. Haley, Jr Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP			
Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas			
Address Line 4.		NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105576-0030-103 (C 141 2)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER. James F. Haley, Jr.		The second secon	
Total Attachments: 8	3		

PATENT

REEL: 026150 FRAME: 0340

USPTO 1 '3/2007 9:18:20 PM PAGE F '05 Fax Server

TO: JAMES F. HALEY, JR. COMPANY: ROPES & GRAY LLP

source=1055760030103#page1.tif
source=1055760030103#page3.tif
source=1055760030103#page3.tif
source=1055760030103#page4.tif
source=1055760030103#page5.tif

source=1055760030103#page6 tif source=1055760030103#page7 tif source=1055760030103#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026150 FRAME: 0341

105576-0030-103 (CELL 141.2)

ASSIGNMENT

We,	
(1)	Yuanhao Li
(2)	Deborah Farson
(3)	Lugun Tao
(4)	DeChao Yu
residi	ng ál
(1)	568 Irven Court
	Palo Alto, CA 94306
	United States of America
(2)	1651 Joost Avanue
•	San Francisco. CA 94127
	United States of America
(3)	4112 Amaranta Avenue
• •	Palo Alto, CA 94306
	United States of America
(4)	2636 Waverley Street
17	Palo Alto, CA 94306
	United States of America

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CELL GENESYS. INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 500 Forbes Boulevard, South San Francisco. CA 94080, U.S.A., its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title

Page 1 of 6

and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application we have made for United States Letters Patent entitled: "ADENOVIRUS PACKAGING CELL LINES", and filed on October 3, 2005, under application 11/240,206, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (now United States patent 7,132,284), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of CELL GENESYS, INC. its designee, or in my name at CELL GENESYS. INC. or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to CELL GENESYS. INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>CELL GENESYS</u>, INC. to execute and to deliver to <u>CELL GENESYS</u>, INC, any additional applications of which we are aware for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof,

Page 2 of 6

and any applications of which we are aware for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of CELL GENESYS. INC. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of CELL GENESYS. INC. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Page 3 of 6

ASSIGNOR:	Yuanhao Li (1)
appeared before me. a Notary I	
	Motary Public
MARIA M. DIOS IOTARY PUBLIC Religion expires Apr. 11, 2074	
ASSIGNOR:	
	Deborah Farson (2)
personally appeared before me, a and executed the foregoing As	day of
	Notary Public

Page 4 of 6

ASSIGNOR:	
	Yuanhao Li (1)
appeared before me. a Notary Pub	. , 2007, Yuanhao Li (1) personally olic in and for the state of, and and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment less therein expressed.
	Notary Public
ASSIGNOR:	Sclorak Q. Farson— Deborah Farson (2)
personally appeared before me, a Ne	of October, 2007, Deborah Farson (2) otary Public in and for the state of <u>CA</u> , mment and duly acknowledged to me that such

Page 4 of 6

Alleen Angeles Dayao Commission & 1666604

Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2010

ASSIGNOR:	- h-	Luqun Tao (3)
appeared before me, a Notary	Public in and for tent and duly acknow	the state of CAUTOLAGE, and wiledged to me that such Assignment essed Notary Public
ASSIGNOR:		DeChao Yu (4)
appeared before me, a Notary	Public in and for ment and duly acknowledge	
		Notary Public

Page 5 of 6

ASSIGNOR:	
	Luqun Tao (3)
appeared before me, a Notary Publ	ic in and for the state of, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment stherein expressed.
	Notary Public
ASSIGNOR: Shake ut California, County On this 9th day of	Coto Dec., 2007, DeChao Yu (4) personally
appeared before me, a Notary Publ	lic in and for the state of California, and
	nd duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment
was executed for the uses and purpose	s therein expressed.
	Notary Public
	LYNETTE QUOCK

Page 5 of 6

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Ass	ignment on	behalf of	CELL
GENESYS_INC			

By:

RECORDED: 03/29/2011

Robert H. Tidwell

Senior Vice President, Corporate Development

On this 25th day of Ottober 2007.

Robert H. Tidwell personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and

for the state of ______, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on

behalf of the Assignee.

ALEEN ANGELES DAYAO
Commission # 1656506
Notory Public - Collionics
Son Moteo County
My Comm. Biplice Apr 7, 2010

Page 6 of 6